Quantum
Cascade Laser
Mount
LDM
4872
Quantum
Cascade Laser
Mount

of the mount.
Specifications
ORDERING INFORMATION
LDM-4872 QCL Mount, Water-Cooled Base
LDM-487212 Mid-IR Window
LDM-487213 XYZ Stage and Lens
LDM-4030 6.5mm diameter, 4.0mm FL Mid-IR Lens, 80% transmission
LDM-4031 6.5mm diameter, 4.0mm FL Mid-IR Lens, AR Coating 2-3 m,
 95% transmission
LDM-4032 6.5mm diameter, 4.0mm FL Mid-IR Lens, AR Coating 3-5 m,
 95% transmission
LDM-4033 6.5mm diameter, 4.0mm FL Mid-IR Lens, AR Coating 7-14 m,
 95% transmission
LDM-487201 C-Block (C-Mount) Mounting Block
LDM-487202 Alpes Mounting Block
In keeping with our commitment to continuing improvement, ILX Lightwave reserves the right
to change specifi cations without notice or liability for such changes.
Laser Packages: C-Block, Alpes COC, and
 customer proprietary QCL
 packages
CONNECTORS
CW Laser Diode Current DB9, female
Case Temperature Control Hybrid D-sub, 7W2, male
Vacuum/Nitrogen Purge 2 x 1/8” NPT female,
  supplied with compression
  fi ttings for 1/4” OD tubing
  installed
Cooling Water Inlet and Outlet 1/4” barbed fi ttings
TEMPERATURE CONTROL
Temperature Control Solid State, Thermoelectric
Sensor Type Calibrated 10 K thermistor
Maximum TEC Current 10A
Maximum Thermal Load 10W
Temperature Range1 -30oC to 30oC
Contact Thermal Resistance2 0.10oC-in2*W-1
Accuracy +0.5oC
Stability3 <0.005oC
GENERAL
Size (L x W x H)  11.4 cm x 10.1 cm x 16.5 cm
   4.5” x 4.0” x 5.75”
Beam Height  101.6 mm (4.0”)
Weight4   1.7 kg (3.8 lb.)
Regulatory Compliance  RoHS, CE
Water Pressure Drop  10 PSI at 3.5 LMP
LDM-48721X XYZ STAGE
XY Stage  Differential adjustment screw, locking
     Travel  3.0 mm
     Sensitivity 318 m/rev coarse, 24 m/rev fi ne
Z Stage

4.  Weight with XYZ stage
5.  Based on calculation of index of refraction in air
ORDERING INFORMATION
LDM-4872 QCL Mount, Water-Cooled Base
LDM-487212 Mid-IR Window
LDM-487213 XYZ Stage and Lens
LDM-4030 6.5mm diameter, 4.0mm FL Mid-IR Lens, 80% transmission
LDM-4031 6.5mm diameter, 4.0mm FL Mid-IR Lens, AR Coating 2-3 m,
 95% transmission
LDM-4032 6.5mm diameter, 4.0mm FL Mid-IR Lens, AR Coating 3-5 m,
 95% transmission
LDM-4033 6.5mm diameter, 4.0mm FL Mid-IR Lens, AR Coating 7-14 m,
 95% transmission
LDM-487201 C-Block (C-Mount) Mounting Block
LDM-487202 Alpes Mounting Block
LDX-3232 High Compliance Current Source
LDT-5545B 50W Thermoelectric Temperature Controller
LDT-5948 60W Precision Temperature Controller
LDT-5980 120W Thermoelectric Temperature Controller